

VIBHU MAURYA

From

To
The Board of Directors
Onesource Ideas Venture Limited
J.J. Manor, 2nd Floor, 146,
Rukmani Lakshmipathy Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008

Wednesday 16th February 2021

To BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of the of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, including subsequent amendments thereto

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I, Mr. Vibhu Maurya (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirer') had entered into and executed a Share Purchase Agreement with M/s. B.P. Jhunjhunwala and Others HUF and Mrs. Mala Jhunjhunwala (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Sellers') on Wednesday, 13 October, 2021, in pursuance of which an open offer has been triggered in accordance with the provisions of Regulations 3 (1) and 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and subsequent amendments thereto, ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations') ('Open Offer'). Pursuant to the said Open Offer, I the Acquirer have acquired 7,69,449 (Seven Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Nine) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten only) each ('Equity Shares') at an Offer Price of Rs. 16.00/- (Rupees Sixteen only) per Equity Share plus an Interest component of Rs. 7.54/- (Rupees Seven & paise fifty-four only) per Equity Share ("Offer Price"). (Note: The interest amount was paid to only those public shareholders who were holding shares in the Target Company when the previous open offer obligation had been triggered by Mrs. Mala Jhunjhunwala (on May 27, 2017) and continue to remain as public shareholders till date.), which has been validly tendered by the Public Shareholders in the said Open Offer.

In this regard, in accordance with the provisions and disclosure requirements provided under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India [Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, including subsequent amendments thereto ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations'), I hereby enclose with this letter disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI(SAST) Regulations.

This Letter is intended for the Company's information and record.

Thanking you, Yours' Sincerely,

Vibhu Maurya Date: 16-02-2022 Place: Bhopal

22 Ivory Platinum Park C.T.T.Nagar, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal - 462003 Milar John Lors





VIBHU MAURYA

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

PART A: DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

. 1	Name of the Target Company	Onesource Ideas Venture Limited				
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	VIBHUMADRYA				
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Target Company are Lasted	BSE Limited				
5	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/ voting capital wherever applicable*	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the Target Company**		
	Before the acquisition under considera	tion, holding	of acquirer alon	g with PACs of		
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NII.	NII.		
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (piedge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NII	NII.		
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	d] Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NII.	NIL	NIL		
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL.	NIL		
	Details of acquisition					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,69,449	25.02	25.02		
	 b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares 	NIL.	NIL	NIL		
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	NIL.	NIL	NII.		
	d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL.	NII.	NIL.		
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,69,449	25.02	25.02		
	After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,69,449	25.02	25.02		
	b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL.		
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	NIL	NII.	NIL.		
	each category) after acquisition			1.0		

mary

Vibhu Maurya Date: 16-02-2022 Place: Bhopal

22 Ivory Platinum Park C.T.T.Nagar, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal - 462003 Combaul & Combau

John John Ook The Mark College



d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance [pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others]		NII.	NII.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7.69,449	25.02	25.02	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Offer			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	12th February, 2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 3,07,50,000 Equity Shares	/- Comprising	of 30,75,000	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 3,07,50,000 Equity Shares	√ Comprising	of 30,75,000	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 3,07,50,000 Equity Shares	/- Comprising	of 30,75,000	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you, Yours' Sincerely,

> Vibhu Maurya Date: 16-02-2022 Place: Bhopal

22 Ivory Platinum Park C.T.T Nagar, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal – 462003